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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      3,053,500      3,223,800      3,223,800         27,900              0        198,200              0              0           5.58
    59125                4      2,958,900      3,120,500      3,120,500         27,900              0        189,500              0              0           5.46
    59070                1         94,600        103,300        103,300              0              0          8,700              0              0           9.20
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    47        626,900        561,500        561,200        158,900              0         93,200              0         46,500         -10.48
    59125               47        626,900        561,500        561,200        158,900              0         93,200              0         46,500         -10.48
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1591     76,528,500     85,526,700     84,926,600      1,462,900      7,250,300      2,610,700        565,988        218,706          10.97
    59125             1506     72,182,600     80,661,100     80,112,400      1,462,900      6,811,300      2,581,400        536,688        218,706          10.99
    59070               85      4,345,900      4,865,600      4,814,200              0        439,000         29,300         29,300              0          10.78
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5         37,100         40,700         40,700              0          3,600              0              0              0           9.70
    59125                3         21,900         25,500         25,500              0          3,600              0              0              0          16.44
    59070                2         15,200         15,200         15,200              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       33      2,005,800      2,058,000      2,058,000         75,000        -28,900        156,100         71,500              0           2.60
    59125               33      2,005,800      2,058,000      2,058,000         75,000        -28,900        156,100         71,500              0           2.60
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    230     18,268,800     18,568,600     18,312,400        836,700        111,100        769,200         56,100         14,600           0.24
    59125              209     16,798,100     17,079,900     16,823,700        836,700         93,100        769,200         56,100         14,600           0.15
    59070               21      1,470,700      1,488,700      1,488,700              0         18,000              0              0              0           1.22
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1877     94,594,200    103,506,500    102,701,300      2,561,400      6,879,100      3,789,400        664,288        279,806           8.57
    Exempt              75              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      2,958,900      3,120,500      3,120,500         27,900              0        189,500              0              0           5.46
    Com. Personal       47        626,900        561,500        561,200        158,900              0         93,200              0         46,500         -10.48
    Residential       1506     72,182,600     80,661,100     80,112,400      1,462,900      6,811,300      2,581,400        536,688        218,706          10.99
    Industrial           3         21,900         25,500         25,500              0          3,600              0              0              0          16.44
    Commercial          33      2,005,800      2,058,000      2,058,000         75,000        -28,900        156,100         71,500              0           2.60
    Agricultural       209     16,798,100     17,079,900     16,823,700        836,700         93,100        769,200         56,100         14,600           0.15
  Property Class     Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM SCHOOL

  All: 59070           114      5,926,400      6,472,800      6,421,400              0        457,000         38,000         29,300              0           8.35
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1         94,600        103,300        103,300              0              0          8,700              0              0           9.20
    Residential         85      4,345,900      4,865,600      4,814,200              0        439,000         29,300         29,300              0          10.78
    Industrial           2         15,200         15,200         15,200              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Agricultural        21      1,470,700      1,488,700      1,488,700              0         18,000              0              0              0           1.22
  Property Class     Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,911    100,520,600    109,979,300    109,122,700      2,561,400      7,336,100      3,827,400        693,588        279,806           8.56
      Personal          52      3,680,400      3,785,300      3,785,000        186,800              0        291,400              0         46,500           2.84
        Real         1,859     96,840,200    106,194,000    105,337,700      2,374,600      7,336,100      3,536,000        693,588        233,306           8.77
  Totals             Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125               75              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      3,053,500      3,053,500      3,223,800      3,053,500      3,053,500      3,223,800      3,223,800      3,223,800      3,223,800
    59125                4      2,958,900      2,958,900      3,120,500      2,958,900      2,958,900      3,120,500      3,120,500      3,120,500      3,120,500
    59070                1         94,600         94,600        103,300         94,600         94,600        103,300        103,300        103,300        103,300
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    47        626,900        626,900        561,200        626,900        626,900        561,500        561,200        561,500        561,200
    59125               47        626,900        626,900        561,200        626,900        626,900        561,500        561,200        561,500        561,200
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1591     76,528,500     76,438,000     84,926,600     58,379,679     58,300,571     61,678,225     61,178,750     60,624,180     60,124,705
    59125             1506     72,182,600     72,092,100     80,112,400     54,980,797     54,901,689     58,079,029     57,621,518     57,089,494     56,631,983
    59070               85      4,345,900      4,345,900      4,814,200      3,398,882      3,398,882      3,599,196      3,557,232      3,534,686      3,492,722
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5         37,100         37,100         40,700         21,158         21,158         21,558         21,558         21,558         21,558
    59125                3         21,900         21,900         25,500         16,776         16,776         17,094         17,094         17,094         17,094
    59070                2         15,200         15,200         15,200          4,382          4,382          4,464          4,464          4,464          4,464
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       33      2,005,800      2,005,800      2,058,000      1,747,116      1,747,116      1,857,953      1,857,953      1,851,966      1,851,966
    59125               33      2,005,800      2,005,800      2,058,000      1,747,116      1,747,116      1,857,953      1,857,953      1,851,966      1,851,966
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    230     18,268,800     18,268,800     18,312,400      9,835,160      9,835,160     10,096,220      9,902,899     10,100,200      9,906,879
    59125              209     16,798,100     16,798,100     16,823,700      9,196,036      9,196,036      9,444,963      9,251,642      9,448,943      9,255,622
    59070               21      1,470,700      1,470,700      1,488,700        639,124        639,124        651,257        651,257        651,257        651,257
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1877     94,594,200     94,503,700    102,701,300     69,526,525     69,447,417     73,081,039     72,429,907     72,089,497     71,438,365
    Exempt              75              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      2,958,900      2,958,900      3,120,500      2,958,900      2,958,900      3,120,500      3,120,500      3,120,500      3,120,500
    Com. Personal       47        626,900        626,900        561,200        626,900        626,900        561,500        561,200        561,500        561,200
    Residential       1506     72,182,600     72,092,100     80,112,400     54,980,797     54,901,689     58,079,029     57,621,518     57,089,494     56,631,983
    Industrial           3         21,900         21,900         25,500         16,776         16,776         17,094         17,094         17,094         17,094
    Commercial          33      2,005,800      2,005,800      2,058,000      1,747,116      1,747,116      1,857,953      1,857,953      1,851,966      1,851,966
    Agricultural       209     16,798,100     16,798,100     16,823,700      9,196,036      9,196,036      9,444,963      9,251,642      9,448,943      9,255,622
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM SCHOOL

  All: 59070           114      5,926,400      5,926,400      6,421,400      4,136,988      4,136,988      4,358,217      4,316,253      4,293,707      4,251,743
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       1         94,600         94,600        103,300         94,600         94,600        103,300        103,300        103,300        103,300
    Residential         85      4,345,900      4,345,900      4,814,200      3,398,882      3,398,882      3,599,196      3,557,232      3,534,686      3,492,722
    Industrial           2         15,200         15,200         15,200          4,382          4,382          4,464          4,464          4,464          4,464
    Agricultural        21      1,470,700      1,470,700      1,488,700        639,124        639,124        651,257        651,257        651,257        651,257
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,911    100,520,600    100,430,100    109,122,700     73,663,513     73,584,405     77,439,256     76,746,160     76,383,204     75,690,108
      Personal          52      3,680,400      3,680,400      3,785,000      3,680,400      3,680,400      3,785,300      3,785,000      3,785,300      3,785,000
        Real         1,859     96,840,200     96,749,700    105,337,700     69,983,113     69,904,005     73,653,956     72,961,160     72,597,904     71,905,108
  Totals             Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP

  All: Exempt           80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125               75              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    47        626,900              0        626,900              0        626,900              0        561,200              0
    59125               47        626,900              0        626,900              0        626,900              0        561,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     997     56,458,595     20,069,905     57,309,895     19,128,105     56,400,695     20,037,305     62,486,518     22,440,082
    59125              936     52,961,195     19,221,405     53,689,895     18,402,205     52,903,295     19,188,805     58,482,018     21,630,382
    59070               61      3,497,400        848,500      3,620,000        725,900      3,497,400        848,500      4,004,500        809,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         37,100              0         37,100              0         37,100              0         40,700
    59125                0              0         21,900              0         21,900              0         21,900              0         25,500
    59070                0              0         15,200              0         15,200              0         15,200              0         15,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        103,500      1,902,300        103,500      1,902,300        103,500      1,902,300        171,000      1,887,000
    59125                1        103,500      1,902,300        103,500      1,902,300        103,500      1,902,300        171,000      1,887,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    211     16,933,577      1,335,223     16,933,577      1,335,223     16,933,577      1,335,223     16,448,134      1,864,266
    59125              190     15,462,877      1,335,223     15,462,877      1,335,223     15,462,877      1,335,223     14,959,434      1,864,266
    59070               21      1,470,700              0      1,470,700              0      1,470,700              0      1,488,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125         1,175     69,154,472     25,439,728     69,883,172     24,620,528     69,096,572     25,407,128     74,173,652     28,527,648
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,958,900              0      2,958,900              0      2,958,900              0      3,120,500
    Com. Personal       47        626,900              0        626,900              0        626,900              0        561,200              0
    Residential        936     52,961,195     19,221,405     53,689,895     18,402,205     52,903,295     19,188,805     58,482,018     21,630,382
    Industrial           0              0         21,900              0         21,900              0         21,900              0         25,500
    Commercial           1        103,500      1,902,300        103,500      1,902,300        103,500      1,902,300        171,000      1,887,000
    Agricultural       190     15,462,877      1,335,223     15,462,877      1,335,223     15,462,877      1,335,223     14,959,434      1,864,266
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM SCHOOL

  All: 59070            82      4,968,100        958,300      5,090,700        835,700      4,968,100        958,300      5,493,200        928,200
    Util. Personal       0              0         94,600              0         94,600              0         94,600              0        103,300
    Residential         61      3,497,400        848,500      3,620,000        725,900      3,497,400        848,500      4,004,500        809,700
    Industrial           0              0         15,200              0         15,200              0         15,200              0         15,200
    Agricultural        21      1,470,700              0      1,470,700              0      1,470,700              0      1,488,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,256     74,122,572     26,398,028     74,973,872     25,456,228     74,064,672     26,365,428     79,666,852     29,455,848
      Personal          47        626,900      3,053,500        626,900      3,053,500        626,900      3,053,500        561,200      3,223,800
        Real         1,209     73,495,672     23,344,528     74,346,972     22,402,728     73,437,772     23,311,928     79,105,652     26,232,048
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,053,500              0      3,053,500              0      3,053,500              0      3,223,800
    59125                0              0      2,958,900              0      2,958,900              0      2,958,900              0      3,120,500
    59070                0              0         94,600              0         94,600              0         94,600              0        103,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    47        626,900              0        626,900              0        626,900              0        561,200              0
    59125               47        626,900              0        626,900              0        626,900              0        561,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     997     43,320,576     15,059,103     44,095,039     14,205,532     43,274,068     15,026,503     45,401,442     15,777,308
    59125              936     40,502,011     14,478,786     41,167,082     13,734,607     40,455,503     14,446,186     42,350,882     15,270,636
    59070               61      2,818,565        580,317      2,927,957        470,925      2,818,565        580,317      3,050,560        506,672
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         21,158              0         21,158              0         21,158              0         21,558
    59125                0              0         16,776              0         16,776              0         16,776              0         17,094
    59070                0              0          4,382              0          4,382              0          4,382              0          4,464
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        103,500      1,643,616        103,500      1,643,616        103,500      1,643,616        171,000      1,686,953
    59125                1        103,500      1,643,616        103,500      1,643,616        103,500      1,643,616        171,000      1,686,953
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    211      8,985,632        849,528      8,985,632        849,528      8,985,632        849,528      8,823,006      1,079,893
    59125              190      8,346,508        849,528      8,346,508        849,528      8,346,508        849,528      8,171,749      1,079,893
    59070               21        639,124              0        639,124              0        639,124              0        651,257              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1175     49,578,919     19,947,606     50,243,990     19,203,427     49,532,411     19,915,006     51,254,831     21,175,076
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,958,900              0      2,958,900              0      2,958,900              0      3,120,500
    Com. Personal       47        626,900              0        626,900              0        626,900              0        561,200              0
    Residential        936     40,502,011     14,478,786     41,167,082     13,734,607     40,455,503     14,446,186     42,350,882     15,270,636
    Industrial           0              0         16,776              0         16,776              0         16,776              0         17,094
    Commercial           1        103,500      1,643,616        103,500      1,643,616        103,500      1,643,616        171,000      1,686,953
    Agricultural       190      8,346,508        849,528      8,346,508        849,528      8,346,508        849,528      8,171,749      1,079,893
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM SCHOOL

  All: 59070            82      3,457,689        679,299      3,567,081        569,907      3,457,689        679,299      3,701,817        614,436
    Util. Personal       0              0         94,600              0         94,600              0         94,600              0        103,300
    Residential         61      2,818,565        580,317      2,927,957        470,925      2,818,565        580,317      3,050,560        506,672
    Industrial           0              0          4,382              0          4,382              0          4,382              0          4,464
    Agricultural        21        639,124              0        639,124              0        639,124              0        651,257              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,256     53,036,608     20,626,905     53,811,071     19,773,334     52,990,100     20,594,305     54,956,648     21,789,512
      Personal          47        626,900      3,053,500        626,900      3,053,500        626,900      3,053,500        561,200      3,223,800
        Real         1,209     52,409,708     17,573,405     53,184,171     16,719,834     52,363,200     17,540,805     54,395,448     18,565,712
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,053,500              0      3,053,500              0      3,053,500              0      3,223,800
    59125                0              0      2,958,900              0      2,958,900              0      2,958,900              0      3,120,500
    59070                0              0         94,600              0         94,600              0         94,600              0        103,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    3,085,700 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

WEST MICHIGAN BEAN COMPANY          has      205,120 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HOCKSTRA ALAN & MAUREEN K           has      205,350 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KORSON TREE FARMS INC               has      206,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SIDNEY STATE BANK                   has      211,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HARDY CAROL & HARDY MICHAEL         has      229,874 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GRAY WILLIAM D & DANA A             has      230,383 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
REESE PHILLIP & ASHLEY ANN          has      234,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GOODELL RICHARD L & MYONG O         has      240,743 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WELDER NED CARL TRUST               has      265,009 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has      269,315 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
WALTERS MARK                        has      329,147 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
FRITZ JOYCE A TRUST                 has      348,489 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has      462,986 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
RC GUTWEIN PROPERTIES LLC           has      537,560 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    3,066,558 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

019-002-003-11              STANTON LOCKUP LLC                     $     158,067
019-028-017-31              HOLLENBECK BLAKE & SHIRLEY             $     164,739
019-013-001-02              DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCE         $     168,180
019-033-012-21              WEST MICHIGAN BEAN COMPANY             $     171,000
019-016-001-20              WITTKOPP DONALD & WILBERTA             $     173,427
019-100-015-30              HOLT CURTIS L & CHRISTY R              $     179,891
019-003-001-10              HARDY CAROL & HARDY MICHAEL            $     185,492
019-200-021-00              LOWER DANIEL P & GAIL E                $     186,257
019-009-017-01              GOODELL RICHARD L & MYONG O            $     191,633
019-009-024-02              KORSON TREE FARMS INC                  $     206,600
019-016-041-10              SIDNEY STATE BANK                      $     211,700
019-007-009-11              REESE PHILLIP & ASHLEY ANN             $     234,400
019-008-003-00              RC GUTWEIN PROPERTIES LLC              $     255,131
046-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     368,900
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,572,800
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

019-620-073-00              JONES KAREN A TRUST                    $     216,200
019-021-028-00              RASMUSSEN SUE                          $     216,400
019-140-017-00              FABIANO STEPHEN & CYNTHIA TRUSTEES     $     227,200
019-028-017-31              HOLLENBECK BLAKE & SHIRLEY             $     233,100
019-007-009-11              REESE PHILLIP & ASHLEY ANN             $     234,400
019-002-015-10              HARDY JASON A & JERI M                 $     241,800
019-008-003-00              RC GUTWEIN PROPERTIES LLC              $     255,300
019-003-001-10              HARDY CAROL & HARDY MICHAEL            $     255,400
019-002-003-11              STANTON LOCKUP LLC                     $     263,600
019-012-007-00              BRAMAN ROBERT M & BETTY LOU            $     264,400
019-200-021-00              LOWER DANIEL P & GAIL E                $     272,800
019-009-017-01              GOODELL RICHARD L & MYONG O            $     305,800
046-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     368,900
019-013-001-02              DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCE         $     477,200
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,572,800
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CITY OF STANTON                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN ROBERT M & BETTY LOU         has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
PROSSER PATRICK M                   has               0.06 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BIG L CORPORATION                   has               0.09 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
COLLINS BILLY E                     has               0.12 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
YAW DONALD & VANDRUNEN SHELLY       has               0.15 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BEARDSLEE DENNY ENTERPRISES LLC     has               0.20 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SIDNEY PROPERTIES LLC               has               0.24 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
3045 S DERBY LLC                    has               0.30 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
BUSH RENTAL LLC & BUSH ANGIE        has               0.33 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SHERIDAN COMMUNITY CLINIC           has               0.40 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BLARNEY CASTLE OIL CO               has               0.59 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
WILLEMIN DOUGLAS L & LAURA L        has               0.61 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL HOLDING LTD                has               0.70 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BUSH DARYL                          has               0.93 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

BRAMAN ROBERT M & BETTY LOU         has      356,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WEBB LEE L                          has      376,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has      378,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HARDY CAROL & HARDY MICHAEL         has      379,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WELDER NED C & LYNNE J TRUST        has      393,000 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
GOODELL RICHARD L & MYONG O         has      399,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WALTERS MARK                        has      406,300 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
COURTER JAMES R & MCINTYRE DEBRA LE has      439,400 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCE      has      477,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FRITZ JOYCE A TRUST                 has      604,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
WELDER NED CARL TRUST               has      605,700 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has      611,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
RC GUTWEIN PROPERTIES LLC           has      697,700 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has      956,200 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)


